

Shokat Ali Vs. Gulam Sabir & Anr.

CMPMO No.49 of 2025

20.03.2025 Present: Mr. Servedaman Rathore, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate, for the respondents.

Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of the respondents. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file Power of Attorney.

CMP No.2462 of 2025

Reply, as prayed, be filed within four weeks.

List thereafter.

Interim order to continue.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

20th March, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)