

Shokat Ali vs. Gulam Sabir and another

CMPMO No.49 of 2025

01.08.2025 Present: Mr. Vipin Bhatia, Advocate, vice Mr. Servedaman Rathore,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Karan Singh
Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP No.2462 of 2025

Reply, if any, be filed within two weeks. List thereafter.

August 01, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**