

Shokat Ali vs. Gulam Sabir and another

CMPMO No. 49 of 2025

07.11.2025 **Present:** Mr. Servedaman Rathore, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP No. 2462 of 2025

No reply is intended to be filed on behalf of the applicant, however, the parties intend to place on record copy of the original plaint in the case at hand and order on an application filed under Order 7 Rule 14 CPC, passed by the learned Trial Court.

In view thereof, list the matter after two weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

November 7th, 2025.
(Susheel)