

Shokat Ali vs. Gulam Sabir and another

CMPMO No. 49 of 2025

25.11.2025 **Present:** Mr. Vipin Bhatia, Advocate, vice Mr. Servedaman Rathore, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Bhagya Rani, Advocate, vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP No. 2462 of 2025

Further time prayed to comply with the order dated 07.11.2025. Let the needful be done on or before the next date of hearing.

List after two weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

November 25th, 2025.
(Susheel)