

Shokat Ali vs. Gulam Sabir and another
CMPMO No. 49 of 2025

20.12.2025 Present: Mr. Servedaman Rathore, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Bhagya Rani, Advocate, vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that in pursuance to order dated 07.11.2025, copies of the original plaint and an order passed on the application under Order VII Rule 14 CPC in the lis, wherefrom the present proceedings arise have been filed. However, the same are not on record. Let the same be placed on record post removal of objections.

List on 1st January, 2026.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

20th December, 2025
Tarun