

Shokat Ali vs. Gulam Sabir and another
CMPMO No. 49 of 2025

01.01.2026 Present: Mr. Vipin Bhatia, Advocate, vice Mr. Servedaman Rathore, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Bhagya Rani, Advocate, vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP No. 32696 of 2025

In pursuance of the previous order dated 7.11.2025, the present application has been filed for placing on record documents pertaining to the lis pending consideration before the Trial Court. No reply is intended to be filed to the present application. Since the documents pertain to the lis wherefrom the present proceedings arise, the same are ordered to be taken on record. Accordingly, the application stands disposed of.

CMP No. 32697 of 2025

The applicant is exempted from filing true typed (English) copy of documents in issue appended alongwith CMP No. 32696 of 2025, at this stage, subject to filing of the same within seven days, as and when directed to do so. The application stands disposed of.

CMPMO No. 49 of 2025

As jointly prayed, list the matter after ensuing winter vacation.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

01st January, 2026
Tarun