

Shokat Ali vs. Gulam Sabir & anr.

CMPMO No. 49 of 2025

24.6.2026 Present: Mr. Sarvedaman Rathore, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for
the respondents.

In view of request made by learned
counsel for the petitioner, list after three weeks.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

June 24, 2026
(kalpana)