

Shokat Ali versus Gulam Sabir & Another

CMPMO No. 49 of 2025

22.07.2026	Present:	Mr. Servedaman Rathore, Advocate, for the petitioner.
		Ms. Bhagya Rani, Advocate for the respondents.

Since, the counsel representing the respondent has now been designated as Senior Advocate, as such, fresh power of attorney is required to be filed. Let needful be done on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **19th August, 2026.**

CMP No. 2462 of 2025

Interim order dated 20.02.2025, is made absolute. The application stands disposed of. Modification/ alteration/ vacation, on motion.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

July 22, 2026 (ps)