

Shokat Ali vs. Gulam Sabir & Anr.

CMPMO No.49 of 2025

19.08.2026 Present: Mr. Servedaman Rathore, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashutosh Bhardwaj, Advocate, vice Ms. Bhagya Rani, Advocate, for the respondents.

Fresh Power of Attorney on behalf of respondents not filed. Needful be done on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **09.09.2026.**

(Virender Singh)
Judge

August 19, 2026
(subhash)